

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 11-450 Version: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 3/9/2011

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to enter into the attached agreement with the United States

Department of Justice to participate in the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement (OCDETF) Task Force

from December 17, 2010 through September 30, 2011.

**Sponsors:** Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Organized Crimes Drug Enforcement Task Force.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2011	2	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/9/2011	2	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to enter into the attached agreement with the United States Department of Justice to participate in the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement (OCDETF) Task Force from December 17, 2010 through September 30, 2011.

RESOLVED, that the City of Saint Paul, Police Department is authorized to enter into the attached agreement with the United States Department of Justice to participate in the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement (OCDETF) Task Force from December 17, 2010 through September 30, 2011. A copy of said agreement is to be kept on file and on record in the Office of Financial Services.